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The world looks
Schools were contacted summer/fall 2010 different from here.

and invited to participate

Scope: originally, 20 schools with either AACSB or EQUIS
accreditation. Subsequently, all 58 members of CFBS were

invited to participate. 26 schools provided data.

Schools were asked to provide:

> a list of the school’s peer reviewed journal publications from

2005-2009 (including FT 40 pub’s)
> their faculty FTE for 2005-2009



PARTICIPATING SCHOOLS

Brock University

Carleton University
Concordia University

HEC - Montreal

Laurentian University
McGill University

Memorial University
Queen's University

Royal Roads University
Simon Fraser University

St. Francis Xavier University
Universite Laval

Université Quebec a Montreal
University of Alberta

University of British Columbia

University of Calgary
University of Manitoba
University of Ottawa
University of Regina
University of Saskatchewan
University of Toronto
University of Victoria
University of Waterloo
University of Western Ontario
University of Windsor
Wilfrid Laurier University



RESULTS:

FT40
publications
as a percentage

of total publications

School %
McGill University 1.20
University of British Columbia 1.15
University of Toronto 1.06
University of Western Ontario 0.80
Queen's University 0.75
Simon Fraser University 0.71
University of Calgary 0.69
University of Alberta 0.69
University of Victoria 0.59
University of Waterloo 0.39
Brock University 0.27
University of Ottawa 0.26
University of Saskatchewan 0.22
Concordia 0.21
University of Manitoba 0.17
Memorial University 0.17
University of Regina 0.12
Carleton University 0.12
HEC - Montreal 0.11
Royal Roads University 0.09
Université Laval 0.08
Wilfrid Laurier University 0.06
University of Windsor 0.04
St. Francis Xavier University 0.04

Laurentian University




RESULTS:

FT40
publications
per FTE for

AACSB/EQUIS
accredited

Canadian Schools
(2005-2009)

* 2005 data not available
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Schools
University of Toronto
Simon Fraser University
University of British Columbia
University of Alberta
University of Western Ontario
Queen’s University
University of Victoria
University of Calgary
Brock University
Memorial University
University of Ottawa
University of Manitoba*
Concordia University
HEC Montreal
Universite Laval

Wilfred Laurier University

FT40/FTE
1.71
1.69
1.67
1.47
1.04
0.91
0.91
0.75
0.60
0.39
0.29
0.28
0.24
0.17
0.14
0.12



RESULTS:

FT40
publications
as % of total PRJs
for AACSB/EQUIS
accredited
Canadian Schools*

(2005-2009)

* data not available
for U Manitoba,
UQUAM & U

Toronto
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Schools
University of Alberta
Queens University
University of British Columbia
University of Western Ontario
University of Victoria
University of Calgary
Simon Fraser University
Memorial University
Brock University
Concordia University
Wilfred Laurier University
University of Ottawa
HEC Montreal

Universite Laval

FT40/FTE
37.2%
37.2%
35.2%
30.3%
25.0%
24.8%
16.7%
10.7%

9.3%
7.9%
7.6%
4.4%
4.0%
3.2%



Publication Rate Trends in Canadian Business

All PR] credits
FT 40 PR] credits
Total FTE

Schools (2005-2009)

2005 2006 2007 2008
1265 1307 1401 1487
171 187 208 205
2043 2056 2066 2093

2009 % change
1251 14.5%
229 34%
2125 4%



WHAT DOLS IT MEAN?

A

AUTHENTICITY

LEGITIMACY



